State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, October 2021-October 2022

(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, itali c typfor additional states)

Area’
Alabama

Statewide

Statewide

Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL
Auburn-Opelika, AL
Birmingham-Hoover, AL
Decatur, AL

Dothan, AL
Florence-Muscle Shoals, AL
Gadsden, AL

Huntsville, AL

Mobile, AL

Montgomery, AL
Tuscaloosa, AL

Cbls, GA-AL

Alaska
Statewide
Statewide

Anchorage, AK
Fairbanks, AK

Arizona
Statewide
Statewide

Flagstaff, AZ

Lake Havasu City-Kingman, AZ
Phoenix-Mesa-Scottsdale, AZ
Prescott, AZ

Sierra Vista-Douglas, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Yuma, AZ

Arkansas
Statewide
Statewide

Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO
Fort Smith, AR-OK
Little Rock-North Little Rock-Conway, AR

Mefgs, TN-MS-AR
Texarkan, TX-AR

California
Statewide
Statewide

Anaheim-Santa Ana-Irvine, CA Div.
Bakersfield, CA

Chico, CA

El Centro, CA

Fresno, CA

Hanford-Corcoran, CA

Los Angeles-Long Beach-Glendale, CA Div.

Madera, CA

Merced, CA

Modesto, CA

Napa, CA
Oakland-Hayward-Berkeley, CA Div.
Oxnard-Thousand Oaks-Ventura, CA
Redding, CA

Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario, CA

Sacramento--Roseville--Arden-Arcade, CA

Salinas, CA
San Diego-Carlsbad, CA

Industry*

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mimg, Lggig, aiCetructio

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mimg, Lggig, aiCetructio
Mimg, Lggig, aiCetructio

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction

San Francisco-Redwood City-South San Francisco, CA [ Construction

San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara, CA

San Luis Obispo-Paso Robles-Arroyo Grande, CA

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

21

97,000
105,300

1,100
3,100
28,900
4,300
2,700
3,900
1,000
11,000
11,400
6,800
5,900

4,700

17,400
28,000

10,900
2,700

178,400
190,600

2,800
4,200
139,400
6,700
1,900
18,200
3,400

57,000
62,300

14,100
5,000
18,400

25,600
3,000

897,400
916,600

102,900
15,600
4,200
2,000
20,300
1,000
149,500
2,200
3,300
11,100
4,500
73,700
17,100
4,800
111,700
75,800
6,500
86,300
41,500
52,600
9,100

22

103,300
111,700

1,200
3,300
31,700
4,400
2,800
4,100
1,100
11,000
11,100
6,800
6,300

4,800

19,000
31,200

12,200
3,000

187,800
200,900

3,000
4,500
148,000
7,100
2,100
18,500
3,800

55,800
60,800

14,600
5,200
18,600

26,200
3,100

934,500
953,900

111,600
15,500
4,500
2,000
20,800
1,100
157,300
2,300
3,500
10,900
4,600
75,300
18,100
5,100
115,500
76,900
6,600
88,800
45,900
57,600
9,400

12-month
gain/loss

6,300
6,400

100
200
2,800
100
100
200
100
0
-300
0
400

100

1,600
3,200

1,300
300

9,400
10,300

200
300
8,600
400
200
300
400

-1,200
-1,500

500
200
200

600
100

37,100
37,300

8,700
-100
300

0

500
100
7,800
100
200
-200
100
1,600
1,000
300
3,800
1,100
100
2,500
4,400
5,000
300

12-month
% change

6%
6%

9%
6%
10%
2%
4%
5%
10%
0%
-3%
0%
%
2%

9%
11%

12%
11%

5%
5%

%
%
6%
6%
11%
2%
12%

-2%
-2%

4%
4%
1%

2%
3%

4%
4%

8%
-1%
%
0%
2%
10%
5%
5%
6%
-2%
2%
2%
6%
6%
3%
1%
2%
3%
11%
10%
3%

Rank® based on:

209
162

33
209
209
162
209
269
331
269
107

209

54
127

162
127

107
162
127
107

94
162
162

82
209

312
127
269

94
209

209
162
326
209
46
65
127
25
59
209
36
21
17
127

gain/loss % change

40
87
24
216
149
115
24
269
338
269
68

216

14

68
68
87
87
14
216

149
149
248

216
179

54
316
68
269
216
24
115
115
87
324
216
216
87
87
179
248
216
179
14
24
179






(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, itali c typfor additional states)
12-month  12-month
Area’* Industry* 21 '22 gainlloss % change gain/loss % change



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, October 2021-October 2022

(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, itali c typfor additional states)

Area’*
Des Moines-West Des Moines, IA

Davept-Mba-Rok IshdlA-IL
Oah-CooilBU§, NE-IA

Kansas
Statewide
Statewide

Kansas City, KS
Topeka, KS
Wichita, KS

Kasas City, MO

Kentucky
Statewide
Statewide

Bowling Green, KY
Elizabethtown-Fort Knox, KY
Lexington-Fayette, KY
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN
Owensboro, KY

Chrksvik, TN-KY
Cipiati, OH-KY-IN
Evasvik, IN-KY

Huti gteAshpWV-KY-OH

Industry*
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mimg, Lggig, aiCetructio
Mimg, Lggig, aiCetructio

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mimg, Lggig, aiCetructio
Mimg, Lggig, aiCetructio
Mimg, Lggig, aiCetructio
Mimg, Lggig, aiCetructio

21
23,200

10,200
30,900

66,100
72,000

23,500
5,500
17,600

31,700

79,600
87,200

3,500
2,300
13,300
30,000
2,400

3,800
51,000
9,400
8,000

22
23,500

10,500
33,700

68,300
74,300

24,600
5,500
19,000

36,700

81,700
89,600

3,500
2,400
13,400
31,400
2,500

4,000
52,200
9,400
7,700

12-month

gain/loss

300

300
2,800

2,200
2,300

1,100
0
1,400

5,000

2,100
2,400

0

100
100
1,400
100

200
1,200
0
-300

12-month
% change
1%
3%
9%

3%
3%
5%
0%
8%
16%

3%
3%
0%
4%
1%
5%
4%

5%
2%
0%
-4%

Rank® based on:

127

127
33

59
269
51

17

269
209
209

51
209

162

56
269
331

gain/loss % change

248

179
40

115
269
54

269
149
248
115
149

115
216
269
342
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12-month  12-month
Area’* Industry* 21 '22 gainfloss %change gain/loss % change



12-month  12-month
Area



(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, itali c typfor additional states)
12-month  12-month
Area’* Industry* 21 '22 gainlloss % change gain/loss % change



(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, itali c typfor additional states)
12-month  12-month
Area’* Industry* 21 '22 gainlloss % change gain/loss % change



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, October 2021-October 2022

(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, itali c typfor additional states)

Area’*

Seattle-Bellevue-Everett, WA Div.

Spokane-Spokane Valley, WA
Tacoma-Lakewood, WA Div.
Walla Walla, WA

Wenatchee, WA

Yakima, WA

LewistplD-WA
Pothe/aower-HikbpOR-WA

West Virginia
Statewide
Statewide

Charleston, WV
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH

HagerstorMartisbrg, MD-WV
Wei rtesteubrik, WV-OH

Industry*

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Cetructino
Cetructino

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mimg, Lggig, aiCetructio
Mimg, Lggig, aiCetructio

2
105,000
16,200
25,200
1,500
3,300
4,300

1,600
78,000

33,600
51,300

6,500
8,000

4,300
1,900

2
116,000
16,400
26,200
1,500
3,300
4,300

1,600
85,400

35,200
55,800

6,200
7,700

4,300
1,900

12-month

gain/loss

11,000
200
1,000

1,600
4,500

-300
-300

12-month
% change
10%

1%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%
9%

5%

9%
5%
-4%

0%
0%

Rank® based on:

3
162
65
269
269
269

269

331
331

269
269

gain/loss % change

24
248
149
269
269
269

269
40

347
342

269
269
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